
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MHKA 10/14/2012

143

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden100 49.86 2.868



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 10/14/2012

146

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 50.71 2.879



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

MHKA 10/14/2012

141

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Tanna Papillon Sandra Haber NQ 69.87 2.018



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MHKA 10/14/2012

141

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Delta Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 91.93 1.534



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MHKA 10/14/2012

143

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano91 81.94 1.745

16022 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay90 62.84 2.276



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 10/14/2012

146

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Jeter Brittany Sharon Buehler90 59.12 2.47

20050 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 55.71 2.621

20053 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 62.52 2.335

20051 Beenleigh Whippet Sam Honaker NQ 95.83 1.524



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 10/14/2012

146

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Lupini German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 78.14 1.868



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MHKA 10/14/2012

158

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun95 65.94 2.396

12022 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 60.84 2.597



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MHKA 10/14/2012

162

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ NT

20043 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 54.24 2.987

20039 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 59.78 2.71

20040 Dancer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 63.86 2.537

20049 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 65.07 2.49

20042 Nesquick Whippet Lorie Crain NQ 65.15 2.487

20038 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 71.56 2.264



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 10/14/2012

162

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 60.91 2.66

24019 Uno German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ 70.75 2.29

24022 Loki Standard Poodle Susan Golden NQ 79.08 2.049



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 10/14/2012

173

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 56.09 3.084



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 10/14/2012

173

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 58.65 2.95

12029 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 69.06 2.505



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MHKA 10/14/2012

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 60.51 2.925



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan100 39.11 4.628

20001 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft100 48.07 3.765

20005 Ronetta Whippet Sam Honaker NQ NT

20002 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ NT

20006 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 46.98 3.853

20003 Cutter Australian Shepherd Hope Grogan  NQ 61.4 2.948



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Thrill Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 50.58 3.578

24001 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 51.44 3.519



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 10/14/2012

173

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Harley Havanese Marla Reznitsky100 50.85 3.402

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 55.88 3.096

8005 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 47.1 3.673

8003 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp NQ 47.88 3.613



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 10/14/2012

173

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon100 47.26 3.661

12004 Anya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 50.07 3.455

12012 Dandy Schipperke Kathleen Povey100 51.58 3.354

12011 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harold Witting100 52.06 3.323

12010 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 54.37 3.182

12009 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 58.11 2.977

12014 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 58.46 2.959

12013 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

12040 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice NQ 53.88 3.211

12030 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 54.04 3.201

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 58.35 2.965

12007 Rebel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kara Grogan NQ 66.83 2.589

12035 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 67.74 2.554

12015 Thor Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 90.82 1.905



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MHKA 10/14/2012

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 43.38 4.080

16004 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal100 49.84 3.551

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 56.13 3.153

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 62.05 2.853

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 40.94 4.323

16010 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 43.79 4.042

16007 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 45.4 3.899

16009 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 50.98 3.472

16005 Myah Welsh Terrier Joyce Pedone NQ 59.81 2.959



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 35.36 5.119

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.61 4.944

20008 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.24 4.860

20065 Ski Border Collie Anne Andrle100 37.46 4.832

20011 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 37.7 4.801

20021 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.46 4.706

20031 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.12 4.511

20029 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.8 4.436

20015 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 40.84 4.432

20060 Brisk! Border Collie Anne Andrle100 41.18 4.395

20027 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 41.62 4.349

20023 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 41.89 4.321

20007 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 43.98 4.116

20030 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.72 4.047

20016 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 48.33 3.745

20018 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 49.32 3.67

20057 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis100 54.81 3.302

20019 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20028 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 42.23 4.286

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.95 4.118

20013 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 45.55 3.974

20024 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 53.16 3.405

20012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 54.24 3.337

20022 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 57.53 3.146

20009 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 60.6 2.987



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Leviosa Whippet Lorie Crain  NQ 66.1 2.738



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Jimmy Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 39.43 4.590

24005 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz100 42.37 4.272

24004 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa100 43.21 4.189

24008 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ NT

24010 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 38.09 4.752

24011 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 48.62 3.723

24013 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 50.36 3.594

24009 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 50.88 3.557

24012 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 53.95 3.355

24002 Paul Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 54.14 3.343

24030 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 54.99 3.292

24006 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 56.46 3.206



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

86

MHKA 10/14/2012

141

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Cody Papillon Sandra Haber NQ NT

4003 Mollie Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 88.95 1.585



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

MHKA 10/14/2012

141

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Willie All American Susan Sedlak NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MHKA 10/14/2012

146

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Shuie Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 58.92 2.478



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MHKA 10/14/2012

158

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 45.13 3.501

8025 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 49.32 3.204

8013 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky95 47.88 3.3

8014 Charlie Miniature Schnauzer Mary VanDecarr NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 10/14/2012

160

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting90 64.07 2.497



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 10/14/2012

162

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Olga Standard Schnauzer Jennifer Wiesen95 60.76 2.666



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 10/14/2012

162

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 81.7 1.983



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Beulah Collie Joany White85 73.94 2.448

16014 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 46.81 3.867

16019 Dancer Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 52.07 3.476



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 66.38 2.727



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MHKA 10/14/2012

173

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Fudge Yorkshire Terrier Jaime Gustafson100 65.63 2.636



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 10/14/2012

173

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 49.65 3.484

8010 Tucker Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ NT



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MHKA 10/14/2012

177

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 54.37 3.255

12020 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 62.79 2.819



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Ginger Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 51.81 3.494

16015 Kiri Border Collie Kristine Hitchcock  NQ 67.26 2.691



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MHKA 10/14/2012

181

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 McGee Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason100 51.43 3.519

20035 Maggie Golden Retriever Jaime Gustafson100 70.51 2.567



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MHKA 10/14/2012

100

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden100 24.01 4.165



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MHKA 10/14/2012

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish100 33.28 3.035



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 10/14/2012

98

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Tessa All American Susan Sedlak NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 10/14/2012

98

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Delta Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MHKA 10/14/2012

100

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 30.8 3.247

16026 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.7 3.745



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MHKA 10/14/2012

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee95 32.28 3.129

20049 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal87 37.59 2.687

20053 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ NT

20051 Beenleigh Whippet Sam Honaker NQ 42.68 2.366



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MHKA 10/14/2012

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Lupini German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 49.13 2.056



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MHKA 10/14/2012

113

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Xena Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Kehoe100 26.01 4.344

12023 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun95 28.35 3.986

12022 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 53.76 2.102



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MHKA 10/14/2012

118

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker93 35.73 3.303

20044 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 18.44 6.399

20039 Kylan Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson NQ 34.55 3.415

20042 Nesquick Whippet Lorie Crain NQ 41.85 2.82

20038 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 43.43 2.717

20050 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 45.2 2.611



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MHKA 10/14/2012

118

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 35.21 3.351

24019 Uno German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ 38.18 3.091

24022 Loki Standard Poodle Susan Golden NQ 61.04 1.933



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 10/14/2012

145

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 34.24 4.235



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 10/14/2012

145

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 41.61 3.485

12001 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 41.76 3.472



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MHKA 10/14/2012

151

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ NT

20003 Cutter Australian Shepherd Hope Grogan  NQ 38.19 3.954



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 10/14/2012

151

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Thrill Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 24.99 6.042

24010 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 26.24 5.755



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 10/14/2012

145

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp100 29.8 4.866

8006 Harley Havanese Marla Reznitsky100 33.1 4.381

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 49.95 2.903



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 10/14/2012

145

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Piper Shetland Sheepdog David Rice100 27.77 5.221

12013 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 27.78 5.22

12006 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon100 33.59 4.317

12004 Anya Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 34.57 4.194

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 36.91 3.928

12009 Xenia Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 37.24 3.894

12007 Rebel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Kara Grogan NQ NT

12014 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ NT

12030 Sunny Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 25.38 5.713

12011 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harold Witting NQ 34.13 4.248

12012 Dandy Schipperke Kathleen Povey NQ 39 3.718

12035 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 42.19 3.437

12010 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 46.12 3.144

12015 Thor Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 53.72 2.699



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MHKA 10/14/2012

148

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26 5.692

16004 Please Brittany Wendy Archinal100 30.85 4.797

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 32.64 4.534

16001 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ NT

16007 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 24.17 6.123

16011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 26.48 5.589

16009 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 28.54 5.186

16010 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 30.76 4.811

16005 Myah Welsh Terrier Joyce Pedone NQ 46.04 3.215

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 53.7 2.756



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MHKA 10/14/2012

151

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 23.07 6.545

20010 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 23.16 6.52

20031 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 23.84 6.334

20015 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 24.25 6.227

20021 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.55 6.151

20008 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.83 6.081

20029 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.1 5.785

20060 Brisk! Border Collie Anne Andrle100 26.59 5.679

20030 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.24 5.347

20012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 29.35 5.145

20013 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 32 4.719

20002 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 36.81 4.102

20023 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ NT

20011 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 23.54 6.415

20065 Ski Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 24.73 6.106

20016 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 25.81 5.850

20027 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 26.35 5.731

20006 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 27.13 5.566

20028 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 27.36 5.519

20024 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 28.49 5.300

20026 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 28.92 5.221

20007 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 32.43 4.656

20018 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 37.89 3.985

20017 Leviosa Whippet Lorie Crain  NQ 40.31 3.746



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MHKA 10/14/2012

151

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 42.17 3.581

20057 Emma Labrador Retriever Fred Davis NQ 43.54 3.468



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 10/14/2012

151

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Jimmy Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 25.38 5.95

24009 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 25.92 5.826

24004 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa100 28.11 5.372

24012 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 30.28 4.987

24030 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 31.93 4.729

24011 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 35.23 4.286

24008 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain 100 38.01 3.973

24005 Gus Golden Retriever Belinda Schutz NQ 26.84 5.626

24013 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 31.35 4.817

24002 Paul Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 33.06 4.567

24006 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 33.06 4.567

24001 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 38.57 3.915



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 10/14/2012

98

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Cody Papillon Sandra Haber NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MHKA 10/14/2012

100

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 17.28 5.787



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 10/14/2012

113

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Mollie Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 10/14/2012
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Tinker Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 22.56 5.009

8013 Dylan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Teplesky100 23.66 4.776

8025 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 28.69 3.939

8007 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 25.72 4.393



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 10/14/2012

118

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 30.68 3.846

16014 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 34 3.471



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MHKA 10/14/2012
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MHKA 10/14/2012
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Amelia Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 10/14/2012

151

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Olga Standard Schnauzer Jennifer Wiesen NQ 50.69 2.979



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 10/14/2012

151

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Pippin Irish Setter Patricia Kehoe NQ NT

20037 McGee Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 36.42 4.146



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MHKA 10/14/2012
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Fudge Yorkshire Terrier Jaime Gustafson100 47.81 3.033



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel100 39.98 3.627

8010 Tucker Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 65.38 2.218



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MHKA 10/14/2012
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting NQ 34.54 4.285

12020 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 50.36 2.939



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 10/14/2012
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Ginger Golden Retriever Joan Healey100 32.77 4.608

16015 Kiri Border Collie Kristine Hitchcock  NQ 45.26 3.336



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 10/14/2012
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Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Donald SkibniewskiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Maggie Golden Retriever Jaime Gustafson NQ 64.75 2.332


